
      Leasing Activities Information 

BOEM U.S. Department of the Interior
Bureau of Ocean Energy Management
Gulf of Mexico OCS Region

71 Total Tracts

41
41
0 Tracts in Phase 1 - Bids Deemed Acceptable

Tracts in Phase 2 - Bids Deemed Acceptable
Total Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable

41 Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable

30 Tracts Remaining

0-

As of June 24, 2020

LEASE SALE 254 STATISTICS

+
Tracts - Bids Rejected
Tracts - Bids Forfeited0-

G36874
G36880

G36892

G36872

G36891

G36883
G36884
G36885
G36890
G36915
G36916

G36910

G36911
G36912
G36913

G36895

G36879

G36871

Viosca Knoll
Mississippi Canyon

Garden Banks

Eugene Island Area, South Addition

Garden Banks

Mississippi Canyon
Mississippi Canyon
Mississippi Canyon
Mississippi Canyon
Atwater Valley
Atwater Valley

Green Canyon

Green Canyon
Green Canyon
Green Canyon

Green Canyon

Mississippi Canyon

Eugene Island Area, South Addition

 952
 162

 728

 345

 721

 579
 623
 624
 999

   30
   31

 476

 774
 775
 817

   78

 153

 344

00078

00689

01284

02277

02481

02647

02748

03026

03065

03583

Chevron U.S.A. Inc.

Shell Offshore Inc.

W & T Offshore, Inc.

BHP Billiton Petroleum (Deepwater) Inc.

BP Exploration & Production Inc.

Murphy Exploration & Production Company - USA

Equinor Gulf of Mexico LLC

EnVen Energy Ventures, LLC

Talos Resources LLC

Juneau Oil & Gas, LLC

PHASE 2 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER 

Bids on the following tracts were deemed acceptable on, June 24, 2020, in Phase 2 of Sale 254.  The tracts are listed in
Company Number order.

PAY OFF DATE ON THE ABOVE LEASES IS: JULY 14, 2020


