Leasing Activities Information



LEASE SALE 254 STATISTICS

As of June 24, 2020

0 Tracts in Phase 1 - Bids Deemed Acceptable	71 Total Tracts
+ 41 Tracts in Phase 2 - Bids Deemed Acceptable	41 Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable
41 Total Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable	- 0 Tracts - Bids Rejected
	<u> 0</u> Tracts - Bids Forfeited
	30 Tracts Remaining

Bids on the following tracts were deemed acceptable on, June 24, 2020, in Phase 2 of Sale 254. The tracts are listed in Company Number order.

00078	Chevron U.S.A. Inc.			
		G36874	Viosca Knoll	952
		G36880	Mississippi Canyon	162
00689	Shell Offshore Inc.			
		G36892	Garden Banks	728
01284	W & T Offshore, Inc.			
		G36872	Eugene Island Area, South Addition	345
02277	BHP Billiton Petroleum (-	0.0
02277		G36891	Garden Banks	721
02481				121
02401		G36883	Mississippi Canyon	579
		G36884	Mississippi Canyon Mississippi Canyon	623
		G36885	Mississippi Canyon Mississippi Canyon	623
		G36890	Mississippi Canyon Mississippi Canyon	024 999
		G36915	Atwater Valley	30
		G36916	Atwater Valley	31
02647	Murphy Exploration & Production Company - USA			
		G36910	Green Canyon	476
02748	Equinor Gulf of Mexico LLC			
		G36911	Green Canyon	774
		G36912	Green Canyon	775
		G36913	Green Canyon	817
03026	S EnVen Energy Ventures, LLC			
		G36895	Green Canyon	78
03065	Talos Resources LLC			
		G36879	Mississippi Canyon	153
03583	Juneau Oil & Gas, LLC		[·]· · · · · · · · · · ·	
		G36871	Eugene Island Area, South Addition	344
		000071	Luyene Islanu Area, South Adullion	044

PHASE 2 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER